502031449 08/21/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Dan Garbez	08/12/2012
Stella Dao	08/12/2012
Dave Paul	08/12/2012
Ben Sutton	08/12/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dao Health
Street Address:	2526 Capitol Avenue
City:	Sacramento
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95816

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13585250

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3125400578 **Phone**: 3125407512

Email: rockmanhb@gmail.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Howard B. Rockman

Address Line 1: 175 W. Jackson Blvd. Suite 1600

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60604

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Howard B. Rockman

Total Attachments: 2

502031449

source=assignmentrecorded#page1.tif source=assignmentrecorded#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 028818 FRAME: 0730

OF \$40.00 13585250

ASSIGNMENT

For One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we Dan Garbez of 2526 Capitol Avenue, Sacramento, California 95816; Stella Dao of 2526 Capitol Avenue, Sacramento California 95816; Dave Paul of 25 Taryn Court, Scotts Valley, California 95066; and Ben Sutton of 12 Purple Hills Court, Scotts Valley, California 95066, hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto DAO Health, a California corporation having offices at 2526 Capitol Avenue, Sacramento California 95816, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to our invention described and claimed in our application for United States Letters Patent entitled: Submersible Valve for a Breast Milk Collection Device with Self-Contained Reservoir executed by us on this date and in and to all Letters Patent of the United States of America and foreign countries, including any divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, that may be obtained therefor; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention to said assignee, its successors and assigns, and we agree that we will, without additional compensation, but without cost to us, promptly communicate to said assignee, or its representatives, any facts known to us respecting said invention whenever requested and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid our said assignee, its successors and assigns, as and when requested by them, in obtaining and enforcing proper protection for said invention or inventions and

> PATENT REEL: 028818 FRAME: 0731

improvements, in the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto.

Signed and sealed this [2 day of Aug., 2012.

Dan Garbez

Stella Dao

Dave Paul

Ben Sutton

2

PATENT REEL: 028818 FRAME: 0732